Protection and control
Protection relays and transformers
P.3/4/5
Protection relays and transformers
P.3/4/5
P3/4/5-2
Introduction · ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 3
Product selection table· ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 6

.3 Control relaysP
P3-10
Description Type Code
Power can be programmed between 15 ... 225 W
Control of 1 circuit (Beacon)Control of the light level
with the photocell supplied with the unit.
1 alarm relay to detect faults in the circuit or photocell
TB-3 P30102
References
Dimensions
Connections
Beacon control relays
TB-3
BEACON LAMP
BLACK WIRE (-)RED WIRE (+)
PHOTOCELL
.3Control relays P
P3-11
Current detector control relay
WI
Power supply circuit
Voltage* 230 Vac (-15 ... +10 %)
Frequency* 50 Hz
Consumption 2 VA
Testing voltages between the circuits and the grid
Measurement circuit 2,500 V
Relay contacts 1,500 V
Output relay
Insulation voltage (Ui) 250 Vac
Thermal current Ith 5 A
Interrupting power
(105 operations)
with resistive load Ue/Ie: 240 Vac / 3.2 A
with inductive load Ue/Ie: 240 Vac / 0.8 A
30 Vdc / 1.6 A
Build features
Fixing DIN rail
Dimensions 4 modules
Weight 250 g
Degree of protection IP 41
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 º C
Standards
IEC 605, IEC 1010-1, EN 61010-1, EN 50 081, EN 50 082, IEC
255, UL 94, UNE 20 607, UNE 21 136, VDE 0110
(*) Other voltages and frequencies on demand.
Application
WIs can be used in any application that
needs to control the load:
Power supply units for grinders or aggre-}}
gate grinding units.
Loads in extrusion machines}}
Pump control}}
Load on motors, etc.}}
FeaturesDescription
The WI current detectors are electronic de-
vices with an output relay that is connected
or disconnected, in accordance with the level
of current detected in the circuit.
The trip level is adjusted with the potentiom-}}
eter on the front of the unit.
The reset process is automatic with cu-}}
rrents under 10% of the trip level (Hystere-
sis).
Delay: the connection and disconnection }}
times of the output relay can be adjusted se-
parately.
Measurement of the current, depending }}
on the type:
With built-in current transformer (net diam-yy
eter ∅ 25 mm)
Separate transformer, input.../5 Aacyy
.3 Control relaysP
P3-12

Harmonics detector control relay
WDH
Trigger time (adjustable) Nominal current In Type Code
0.5 ... 30 s 10 A WDH / 010-30 P32022
0.5 ... 30 s 20 A WDH / 020-30 P32023
0.5 ... 30 s 50 A WDH / 050-30 P32024
0.5 ... 30 s s / transformer ... / 5 A WDH / TS P32020
A1
B1 B2 A215
1618
S1 S2
TI
230 V
A1
A215
1618
230 V
Power supply
Current to control
Power supply
Current to control
With separate transformer With built-in transformer
A1
B1 B2 A215
1618
S1 S2
TI
230 V
A1
A215
1618
230 V
Power supply
Current to control

Size Indicator No. of reclosures
Time between
reclosures Type Code
8 modules LED and display Prog.: 0 ... 10 Prog.: 1 ... 900 s CDR-8 P32111
References
Dimensions
Connections
Current relay station
CDR-8
LOAD LOAD
Relation between products and accessories
WG WGP
C
D
R
-8
Earth leakage transformers, WG Earth leakage transformers, WG
See P1 See P1
.4Protection relays and elements P
P4-17
Overload protection relays for substations
MPRB
Auxiliary power supply
Voltage 230 Vac (± 20 %)
Power rating 5.6 V·A
Frequency 50 ... 60 Hz
Measurement circuit
Adjustable start-up current In 0.3 / 0.39 / 0.51 / 0.66 A
Power, depending on the current
0.3 A: 1.95 V·A
0.39 A: 2.65 V·A
0.51 A: 3.75 V·A
0.66 A: 5.25 V·A
Frequency 50 ... 60 Hz
Current read error ±7,5 %
Maximum current during one second I = 100 In ; In (0.3 A)
Exterior trigger with external self-powering system
Voltage 230 Vac (± 20 %)
Power rating 0.25 V·A
Frequency 50 ... 60 Hz
Exterior trigger with self-powering system Starting on 80 % In
Output relay characteristics
Transistor 24 V Impulse train
(coil of the external switch 100 µF, 24 Vdc)
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 ºC
Build features
Dimensions 173 x 90 x 127 mm
Degree of protection IP 67
Standards
IEC 801-2/3/4, IEC 255
FeaturesDescription
The MPRB relay and MPTA transformers
represent a three-phase protection system
that protects transformers and medium volt-
age distribution stations from overloads.
A sequence of triggered impulses interrupts
the supply system with a switch or circuit
breaker. These impulses are generated by
the MPRB relay when the overload lasts for a
determined period of time.
The high protection degree (IP 67) of the
relay and transformer box encapsulated in
resin offers a series of excellent features for
work under adverse conditions.
.4 Protection relays and elementsP
P4-18
Dimensions
Overload protection relay
MPRB
MPRB-96-1-25 MPRB-99-1
Equipment with microprocessor technology  
5 trip curves  

.4Protection relays and elements P
P4-19
Description Type Code
With homopolar protection (only MPRB-99-1)
Three-phase overload protection relay
Current range, depending on the MPTA
Programmable, up to 5 trip curves
Optional: detection of current in the same relay
The auxiliary power supply can be adjusted between self-powered or 230 Vac
MPRB-96-1-25 P40101
MPRB-99-1.0 P40102
References
Connections
Overload protection relay
MPRB
.4 Protection relays and elementsP
P4-20
Overload protection transformer
MPTA
References
Dimensions
Diameter (mm) Adjustable current (A) Type Code
42 14 ... 90 MPTA96-14-90 P40201
55 117 ... 737 MPTA96-117-737 P40202
Type Ø diameter (mm)
MPTA96-14-90 42
MPTA96-117-737 55
.5Protection transformers P
P5-21
Protection transformers encapsulated in resin
TRP
References
Tipo TRP 40 TRP 60
Ø inner 40 60
Flat strip Busbar Busbar
b
a
c
a 205 229
b 160 190
c 93 110
A V·A
Code Weight
(kg) Code Weight
(kg) V·A
Code Weight
(kg) Code Weight
(kg)
5P10 5P20 5P10 5P20
100/5 5 P50311 5,0 P50211 9,0 - - - - -
150/5 5 P50312 5,0 P50212 9,0 2,5 P50321 2,6 P50221 4,2
200/5 10 P50313 5,0 P50213 9,0 2,5 P50322 2,7 P50222 4,2
250/5 10 P50314 5,0 P50214 9,0 5 P50323 2,7 P50223 4,3
300/5 15 P50315 5,1 P50215 9,1 5 P50324 2,7 P50224 4,7
400/5 20 P50316 5,1 P50216 9,2 7,5 P50325 2,8 P50225 4,9
500/5 25 P50317 5,2 P50217 9,3 10 P50326 2,8 P50226 5,1
600/5 - - - - - 10 P50327 2,9 P50227 5,2
750/5 - - - - - 15 P50328 3,0 P50228 5,3
1 000/5 - - - - - 20 P50329 3,2 P50229 5,5
.5 Protection transformersP
P5-22
References
Type TRP 80 Type TRP 100
inner Ø 80 inner Ø 100
Flat strip Busbar Flat strip Busbar
b
a
c
a 205
b
a
c
a 230
b 160 b 190
c 93 c 96
A V·A
Code Weight
(kg) Code Weight
(kg) A V·A
Code Weight
(kg) Code Weight
(kg)
5P10 5P20 5P10 5P20
250/5 5 P50331 3,2 P50231 5,6 750/5 5 P50341 3,4 P50241 5,6
300/5 5 P50332 3,3 P50232 5,7 1 000/5 7,5 P50342 3,4 P50242 5,8
400/5 7,5 P50333 3,3 P50233 5,8 1 200/5 10 P50343 3,4 P50243 5,9
500/5 10 P50334 3,4 P50234 5,9 1 500/5 10 P50344 3,5 P50244 6,1
600/5 10 P50335 3,5 P50235 6,1 1 600/5 15 P50345 3,6 P50245 6,2
800/5 15 P50336 3,6 P50236 6,2 2 000/5 15 P50346 3,7 P50246 6,4
1 000/5 20 P50337 3,7 P50237 6,3 2 500/5 15 P50347 3,9 P50247 6,8
1 200/5 25 P50338 3,8 P50238 6,6 3 000/5 20 P50348 4,3 P50248 7,3
1 500/5 30 P50339 4,0 P50239 6,9 - - - - - -